maintain or establish jobs and an economic presence in the County. 

B. Establishing and maintaining jobs and business retention and development in 
Montgomery County are matters of high priority to the County. Recipient intends to establish or 
maintain at least five hundred forty-two (542) jobs in Montgomery County in Phase 1 of a 2-Phase 
expansion project. Recipient operates a late-stage biotechnology company with one hundred forty­
two (142) employees at the time negotiations for funding commenced. 

C. . The County has, pursuant to Emergency Bill No.